
Unofficial Point Standings 2012

The absentees are sometimes not counted in the Unofficial 

Point Standings.

BP = Breed Points

ABP = All Breed Points

PP = Puppy Points

GC = Grand Champion Points

DIC = Dogs In Canada Points Top 5 Chows

CH.P = Points Towards Championship
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Unofficial Point Standings 2012

Ch Mi-Pao's Thor 659

Ch Commitment's Style In Play 265

Ch Mi-Pao's Wendell 202

Ch Fu San Doc Holiday 139

Ch.Spindrift Just Call Me Mister 68

CKC Point Standings 2012

Ch Mi-Pao's Thor 659

Ch Commitment's Style In Play 268

Ch Mi-Pao's Wendell 202

Ch Fu San Doc Holiday 139

Ch.Spindrift Just Call Me Mister 69
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Show Date F Ch Ayrhill Tarragon With The Wind BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Jacqueline Swim & Judith Tulloch

120322 02/11/2012 BB-Gr 1 - Nancy M. Popovich, Westbank, BC 0 19 0 5 19 0

120323 02/12/2012 BB-Gr 1 -  Neil Wm. Graves, Calgary, AB 0 17 0 5 17 0

120696 03/17/2012 BB-Gr 4 - Karl Erik Johansson, Taby, SE 0 11 0 2 11 0

120697 03/18/2012 BB -  Brian Taylor, Burlington, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120457 06/02/2012 BB - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 47 0 12 47 0

Show Date F Beshia Chowridge Divine Design BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cyndi S Eldridge, Zerilda M Boleska

123318 10/26/2013 WF-PB-BO - Michael Hill, Toronto ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

123319 10/27/2012 WF-BO-BP - Donna Buxton, Kingwood TX USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

123320 10/28/2012 WF-BP-BO - Linda Kraft, Saskatoon, SK 1 1 5 0 0 1

123464 11/02/2012 BP - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

123465 11/03/2012 WF-BP-BO - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 1 1 0 0 0 1

123466 11/04/2012 BB -  Mark S Houston-McMillan, Moffat, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

120842 11/16/2012 WF-BP-BO - Wendy Maisey, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120843 11/17/2012 WF-BP-BO -  Honey A. Glendinning, Langley, BC 1 1 0 0 0 1

120844 11/18/2012 WF-BP-BO - Wayne M Thompson, Westbank, BC 1 1 0 0 0 1

120028 11/30/2012 WF-BP-BO - Kim Ramey-Leblanc, Coldwater, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120029 12/01/2012 WF-BP-BO - John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

120030 12/02/2012 BB - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 7 7 5 0 0 7

Show Date M Beshia Sevenacres Odd Thomas BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Kathleen Egan

121174 06/09/2012 WM-BB -  Lynn Storeshaw, New Norway, AB 1 1 0 0 1 1

Total 1 1 0 0 1 1

Show Date F Beshia's Talaleile BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cyndi Eldridge

120020 02/03/2012 WF-BO - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

120021 02/04/2012 WF-BO - Robert J. Whitney, Castleton, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

120022 02/05/2012 WF-BO - Elaine L Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0



120033 03/02/2012 WF-BO -  Cheryl E. Myers Egerton, Minto, NB 1 1 0 0 0 1

120034 03/03/2012 WF-BO - Carl E. Gomes, Bronx, NY USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

120035 03/04/2012 BB -  Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

121667 08/05/2012 BP - Hiroshi Kamisato, Kanagawa JP 0 0 0 0 0 0

121668 08/06/2012 WF - Doug Windsor, Cambridge ON 2 2 0 0 0 2

Total 7 7 0 0 0 7

Show Date F Cejam’s Smooth Operator In Canada BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Lisa M Mclain

120570 08/17/2012 BP - Dianne P Miller, Niagara on The Lake ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120571 08/18/2012 BP - John Lewington, South Australia AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

120572 08/18/2012 BP - Kristen L. Francis, Niagara Falls ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

122260 09/08/2012 BP - Cheryl E. Myers Egerton, Minto NB 0 0 0 0 0 0

122685 10/05/2012 WM-BP-BB - James E Frederiksen, Knoxville TN USA 1 1 0 0 1 1

Total 1 1 0 0 1 1

Show Date M Ch. Commitment's Style In Play BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Monica Oosterman

120766 05/11/2012 WM-BW-BP-BB - Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 1 1 0 0 1 1

120767 05/12/2012 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG-Gr 4 - Ek Sangkunakup, TH 1 15 5 0 15 2

120768 05/13/2012 WM-BW-BP-PG - Nancy M. Popovich, Westbank, BC 1 1 5 0 1 1

120521 05/25/2012 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG-Gr 3 - Michael Hill, Toronto, ON 1 15 5 0 15 2

120522 05/26/2012 WM-BW-BP-BB - Tempest A. Deptuch, Louis Creek, BC 1 1 0 0 1 1

120523 05/27/2012 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG Gr 4 - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 1 14 5 0 14 2

120867 05/28/2012 WM-BW-BP-BB-PG -  Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 1 1 5 0 1 1

121174 06/09/2012 BP-PG-BPIS -  Lynn Storeshaw, New Norway, AB 0 0 10 0 0 0

121175 06/10/2012 WM-BP-BB-PG-Gr 2 - Susan Norris-Jones, Cobble Hill, BC 1 15 5 0 15 3

122029 06/15/2012 WM-BP-BB - Martin D. Doherty, Orangeville, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

122030 06/16/2012 WM-BP-BB - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 0 0 0 0 0 0

122031 06/17/2012 WM-BP-BB-PG-Gr 2 - Lawrence E Stanbridge, Troy, ON 0 0 5 0 0 0

121968 06/30/2012 WM-BB-BP-Gr 4 - Kornelija Butrimova, Lithuania, LT 0 18 0 2 18 1

121969 07/01/2012 BP-BB - Elaine L Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

121970 07/02/2012 BP-BB -  Robert J. Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

122851 07/06/2012 BB-BP-Gr 2 - Jack Ireland, Fingal ON 0 35 0 4 35 0

122852 07/07/2012 BB-BP - Richard Fehler, Regina SK 0 0 0 0 0 0

122853 07/08/2012 BB-BP - Mary B. White, Hudson OH US 0 0 0 0 0 0

120664 07/26/2012 BB-BP - Dianne Ivey, Vernon BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120665 07/27/2012 BB-BP - Linda Kraft, Saskatoon SK 0 0 0 0 0 0

120666 07/28/2012 BB-BP - Bill Walkey, Sechelt BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122667 07/29/2012 BB-BP - Dr. Terill S. Udenberg, Fort St John BC 0 0 0 0 0 0



121665 08/03/2012 BP- Frank Cresci, Cuernavaca Morelos MX 0 0 0 0 0 0

121668 08/06/2012 BP - Doug Windsor, Cambridge ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

122656 08/03/2012 BP - Hans-Ulrich Haberli, Interlaken SE 0 0 0 0 0 0

122584 09/22/2012 BP-BB-PG - Argus Wardhana, Surabaya 60271, IN 1 1 5 0 1 0

122585 09/23/2012 BP-BB-PG-Gr 4 - Davida Brown, Albany 0794, NZ 1 28 5 0 28 0

122804 10/25/2012 BP - Kerrie Reeder, Rydalmerer Bc Nsw, AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

122806 10/26/2012 BB-Gr 2 - George Kostopoulos, Athens, GR 6 86 0 4 86 0

122807 10/27/2012 BB - Richard Camacho, Shelton, WA USA 6 6 0 1 6 0

122866 11/23/2012 BB -  Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 2 2 0 0 2 0

122867 11/24/2012 BB - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 2 2 0 0 2 0

122868 11/25/2012 BB- Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva, Curitiba, BR 2 2 0 0 2 0

123426 11/24/2012 BB -  Wayne M Thompson, Westbank, BC 0 21 0 2 21 0

123241 12/08/2012 BB - Walter Pinsker, Chilliwack, BC 2 2 0 0 2 0

123242 12/09/2012 BB - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 2 2 0 0 2 0

Total 32 268 55 13 268 14

Show Date F Dav-Lyn Catching Fire BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Layla Loveless

121665 08/03/2012 WF-BO - Frank Cresci, Cuernavaca Morelos MX 4 4 0 0 0 2

121666 08/04/2012 WF - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa ON 2 2 0 0 0 2

123368 08/03/2012 WF - Benjamin Luxton, MacDonald Park Sa AU 2 2 0 0 0 2

122806 10/26/2012 WF-BW-BO- George Kostopoulos, Athens, GR 3 3 0 0 0 2

123242 12/09/2012 WF-BO - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

Total 12 12 0 0 0 9

Show Date M Ch Dragonslayer Tais Dragonchaser BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Lucy Bender, Margaret L Schlievert, Cindy Schlievet

121752 07/23/2012 BB - Rosemary Kemp, Gawler East Sa AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

123513 11/16/2012 BB - Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva, Curitiba, BR 1 1 0 0 1 0

123515 11/18/2012 BB - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 1 1 0 0 1 0

Total 2 2 0 0 2 0

Show Date F

 

Dragonslayer Tai's Victoria BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert



123513 11/16/2012 WF-BP-BO -  Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva, Curitiba, BR 0 0 0 0 0 0

123514 11/17/2012 WF-BP-BB - Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

123515 11/18/2012 WF-BP-BO - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date M Ch Fu San Doc Holiday CGN BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Daniel Shook & Mary Ellen Shook & Pam Schmied

121401 05/13/2012 BB-Gr 1 - Honey A. Glendinning, Delta, BC 0 19 0 5 19 0

121402 05/14/2012 BB - Leslie B. Rogers, Langley, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120878 06/15/2012 BB - Donald J Emslie, Surrey, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120879 06/15/2012 BB-Gr 3 - G. Tim Doxtater, Surrey, BC 0 15 0 3 15 0

120880 06/16/2012 BB -  Rosemary Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120881 06/16/2012 BB -  Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120882 06/17/2012 BB-Gr 3 - Phyllis Wolfish, Toronto, ON 0 23 0 3 23 0

120883 06/17/2012 BB-Gr 4 -  Thomas E. Nesbitt, Gananoque, ON 0 18 0 2 18 0

120716 06/29/2012 BB -  Lee Anne Bateman, Edmonton, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120717 06/30/2012 BB - Lawrence E Stanbridge, Troy, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120718 07/01/2012 BB - Carol J Graham, Rocky View County, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

121666 08/04/2012 BB - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa ON 11 11 0 1 11 0

121667 08/05/2012 BB - Hiroshi Kamisato, Kanagawa JP 11 11 0 1 11 0

121668 08/06/2012 BO - Doug Windsor, Cambridge ON 6 6 0 0 0 0

120598 08/18/2012 BB - Pamela E Bruce, Toronto ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120599 08/19/2012 BB - Eugene Blake, Tulsa OK USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

120622 08/18/2012 BB-Gr 4 - J.(Jack) Kilgour, Vancouver BC 0 25 0 2 25 0

122527 10/06/2012 BB - Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

122528 10/07/2012 BB-Gr 4 - David M. Paterson, Bolton ON 0 17 0 4 17 0

122529 10/08/2012 BB - Sheila Verhulst, Langley BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 28 145 0 21 139 0

Show Date F Gemini Jena Of Dre-don BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Donald Drennan

121277 05/05/2012 WF-BB - Bruce Owen, Acton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date F Loclyn's Dance With Me BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Lynda I Lockstein



122911 11/30/2012 BP - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122912 12/01/2012 BP - Mark S Houston-McMillan, Moffat, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date F Loclyn’s Huy Lee BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Lynda I Lockstein

122260 09/08/2012 WF-BB - Cheryl E. Myers Egerton, Minto NB 1 1 0 0 1 1

122911 11/30/2012 WF-BO - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 1 1 0 0 0 1

122912 12/01/2012 WF-BO - Mark S Houston-McMillan, Moffat, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

Total 3 3 0 0 1 3

Show Date F Ch Masterpiece Say Goodnight Gracie O'micmar BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Mary Counihan & Michael Counihan

120319 06/02/2012 BO -  Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 1 0 0 0 0 0

120320 06/03/2012 BO - Gloria Geringer, Denham Springs, LA USA 1 0 0 0 0 0

121666 08/04/2012 BO - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa ON 3 3 0 0 0 0

121667 08/05/2012 BO - Hiroshi Kamisato, Kanagawa JP 3 3 0 0 0 0

121668 08/06/2012 BB - Doug Windsor, Cambridge ON 10 10 0 1 10 0

123368 08/03/2012 BO - Benjamin Luxton, MacDonald Park Sa AU 4 4 0 0 0 0

Total 22 20 0 1 10 0

Show Date Mi-Pao's Cream Wolf BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Marilyn R Baird

120060 01/26/2012 WM-BB - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120061 01/27/2012 BB - Withheld  -  Annika Ulltveit-moe, Sverige, SE 0 0 0 0 0 0

120062 01/28/2012 WM-BB - Carol J Graham, Balzac, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120048 02/17/2012 WM-BB - Wayne M Thompson, Westbank, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120049 02/18/2012 WM-BB - Edward H. Macdonald, Victoria, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120050 02/19/2012 WM-BB - Katelon Bajona-Fox, Nanaimo, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122806 10/26/2012 WM - George Kostopoulos, Athens, GR 0 0 0 0 0 0

122807 10/27/2012 WM-BW - Richard Camacho, Shelton, WA USA 3 3 0 0 0 2

122866 11/23/2012 WM-BW -  Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 1 1 0 0 0 1

122867 11/24/2012 WD-BW - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 1 1 0 0 0 1

Total 5 5 0 0 0 4



Show Date F Mi-Pao’s Cream Josephine BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Paul Odenkirchen & Louise W Odenkirchen

122686 10/06/2012 WF-BB - Thomas Alexander, Dugald MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

122687 10/07/2012 WF-BB - Mary B. White, Hudson OH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date F

 

Mi-pao's Dior Red BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Marilyn R Baird

122583 09/21/2012 WF-BB - Judith A P Shurb, Mill Bay, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122584 09/22/2012 WF-BO - Argus Wardhana, Surabaya 60271, IN 0 0 0 0 0 0

123024 10/05/2012 WF-BB -Gabriel Valdez-Valdes, Chia Cund, CO 0 0 0 0 0 0

123025 10/06/2012 WF-BB - Linda A. Millman, Hamilton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

122866 11/23/2012 WF-BO -  Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

122867 11/24/2012 WF- Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122868 11/25/2012 WF - Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva, Curitiba, BR 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date M Ch Mi-Pao's Red Maxim BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Paul Odenkirchen & Louise W Odenkirchen

120176 04/21/2012 WM-PB-BB-PG-Gr 2 - Honey A. Glendinning, Dlta, BC 0 32 5 0 32 4

120177 04/22/2012 WM-PB_BB - Lois Wilson, Umbogintwini, SAF 0 0 0 0 0 0

121820 05/21/2012 WM-BP-BB - Mel Kb Saranchuk, Lethbridge, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120233 06/03/2012 WM-BP-BB - David Miller, Mentor, OH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 32 5 0 32 4

Show Date M Ch Mi-Pao's Thor BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Paul Odenkirchen

120221 01/20/2012 BB - Lisa Avery, Brantford, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120220 01/20/2012 BB-Gr 2-  Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 1 17 0 4 17 0

120222 01/21/2012 BB - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0



120227 02/04/2012 BB - Garry Allan, Langley, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120612 03/10/2012 BB-Gr 4 - David Ojalvo, 1026 Buenos Aires, AR 0 67 0 2 67 0

120613 03/11/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Bo Skali, Alvkarleby, SE 0 54 0 4 54 0

120297 04/06/2012 BB- Gr 1 - Alan Bennett, Beachville, ON 0 36 0 5 36 0

120298 04/07/2012 BB-Gr 2 -  Dianne P Miller, Niagara On The Lake, ON 0 26 0 4 26 0

120299 04/08/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Jocelyne M Gagne, Welland, ON 0 23 0 4 23 0

120241 05/11/2012 BB-Gr 1 - Mike Macbeth, Stouffville, ON 0 15 0 5 15 0

120242 05/12/2012 BB-Gr 3 -  Ronald S.f Mahon, St Thomas, ON 0 7 0 3 7 0

120243 05/13/2012 BB-Gr 1 - Walter Pinsker, Surrey, BC 0 15 0 5 15 0

120230 05/31/2012 BB - Eugene Blake, Tulsa, OK USA 1 1 0 0 1 0

121781 06/16/2012 BB-Gr 3 - Thora P. Brown, Almonte, ON 0 8 0 3 8 0

121782 06/17/2012 BB- Gr 2 - Tempest A. Deptuch, Louis Creek, BC 0 9 0 4 9 0

120780 06/22/2012 BB-Gr 1 - Charles Cyopik, Ridgeway, ON 0 24 0 5 24 0

120781 06/22/2012 BB-Gr 1-BIS -  Michael Hill, ON (BIS-Charles Cyopik) 0 146 0 10 146 0

120782 06/23/2012 BB - Tamas Jakkel, Budapest, HU 0 0 0 0 0 0

120783 06/24/2012 BB - Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

123174 09/21/2012 BB-Gr 3 - Pamela E Bruce, Toronto ON 0 13 0 3 13 0

123175 09/22/2012 BB-Gr 2 - V.Ann Hennigan, Abbotsford BC 0 23 0 4 23 0

123176 09/23/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Frederick N. Dewsbury, Oakville ON 0 18 0 4 18 0

121546 10/20/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Colette Muldoon, Co, Wicklow IE 0 13 0 4 13 0

121547 10/21/2013 BB-Gr 3 - John Muldoon, Co, Wicklow IE 0 7 0 3 7 0

123190 11/23/2013 BB - Rafael Malo Alcrudo, Zaragoza, ES 0 0 0 0 0 0

123191 11/24/2012 BB - Kathleen Grosso, Banning, CA USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

123192 11/25/2012 BB - Gr 4 - Jaime Ganoza, Lima 33, PE PERU 0 26 0 2 26 0

122911 11/30/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 2 21 0 4 21 0

122912 12/01/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Mark S Houston-McMillan, Moffat, ON 2 27 0 4 27 0

122913 12/02/2012 BB-Gr 4 - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 0 26 0 2 26 0

122835 12/27/2012 BB-Gr 1 - Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 0 37 0 5 37 0

Total 6 659 0 93 659 0

Show Date M Ch Mi-Pao's Wendell BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cyndi S & Jessica Eldridge

120020 02/03/2012 BB - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 3 3 0 0 3 0

120021 02/04/2012 BB - Robert J. Whitney, Castleton, ON 4 4 0 1 4 0

120034 03/03/2012 BB - Carl E. Gomes, Bronx, NY USA 4 4 0 1 4 0

120035 03/04/2012 BB -  Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 4 4 0 1 4 0

120254 03/23/2012 BB - Barbara Dempsey Alderman, Moon Township, PA 2 2 0 0 2 0

120256 03/25/2012 BB -  Chan Weng Woh, 30100 Ipoh Perak, MY 4 4 0 1 4 0

121868 05/11/2012 BB - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 0 0 0 0 0 0

121869 05/12/2012 BB -   Barbara Dempsey Alderman, Moon Township, PA 0 0 0 0 0 0

121870 05/13/2012 BB - Sandra M.m. Lex, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120319 06/02/2012 BB -  Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 3 3 0 0 3 0

120321 06/04/2012 BB - Raymond V. Filburn Jr., Newmarket, NH USA 1 1 0 0 1 0



122336 06/30/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 2 16 0 4 16 0

122337 06/30/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 2 15 0 4 15 0

122338 07/01/2012 BB-Gr 1 - G. Tim Doxtater, Surrey, BC 2 16 0 5 16 0

122339 07/01/2012 BB-Gr 3 -  Donald J Emslie, Surrey, BC 2 12 0 3 12 0

121683 07/13/2012 BB - James G. Reynolds, Ottawa ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

121684 07/14/2012 BB - Rosemary Kemp, Gawler East Sa AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

121685 07/15/2012 BB - Richard Meen, Toronto ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

121665 08/03/2012 BB- Frank Cresci, Cuernavaca Morelos MX 11 11 0 1 11 0

123318 10/26/2012 BB - Michael Hill, Toronto ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

123319 10/27/2012 BB-Gr 2 - Donna Buxton, Kingwood TX USA 2 45 0 4 45 0

123320 10/28/2012 BB - Linda Kraft, Saskatoon, SK 2 2 0 0 2 0

123464 11/02/2012 BB-Gr 4 - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 4 42 0 2 42 0

123465 11/03/2012 BB - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 4 4 0 1 4 0

123466 11/04/2012 BB -  Mark S Houston-McMillan, Moffat, ON 4 4 0 1 4 0

120842 11/16/2012 BB - Wendy Maisey, Calgary, AB 1 1 0 0 1 0

120843 11/17/2012 BB -  Honey A. Glendinning, Langley, BC 2 2 0 0 2 0

120844 11/18/2012 BB - Wayne M Thompson, Westbank, BC 2 2 0 0 2 0

120028 11/30/2012 BB - Kim Ramey-Leblanc, Coldwater, ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

120029 12/01/2012 BB - John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 2 2 0 0 2 0

120030 12/02/2012 BB - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 1 1 0 0 1 0

Total 70 202 0 29 202 0

Show Date M Moonshine’s Stolen Moments BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Layla Loveless

121665 08/03/2012 WM-BW - Frank Cresci, Cuernavaca Morelos MX 2 5 0 0 0 3

121666 08/04/2012 WM-BW - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa ON 5 5 0 0 0 3

122656 08/03/2012 WM-BW-BB - Hans-Ulrich Haberli, Interlaken SE 13 13 0 0 13 5

Total 20 23 0 0 13 11

Show Date F Ch Paramount Truffles BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cindy Stone, Susan Kay Sedillos, Jeffrey Sedillos

120570 08/17/2012 WF-BB-Gr 3 - Dianne P Miller, Niagara on The Lake ON 2 6 0 0 6 2

120571 08/18/2012 WF-BB-Gr 2 - John Lewington, South Australia AU 2 11 0 0 11 4

120572 08/18/2012 WF-BB - Kristen L. Francis, Niagara Falls ON 2 2 0 0 2 2

Total 6 19 0 0 19 8

Show Date F Sheaka's Beauty Queen BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Liz A Arbuckle



120230 05/31/2012 WF-BO - Eugene Blake, Tulsa, OK USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date M Spindrift Back on Track BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Pamela I. Schmied

121667 08/05/2012 WM-BW - Hiroshi Kamisato, Kanagawa JP 4 4 0 0 0 2

123368 08/03/2012 WM-BW - Benjamin Luxton, MacDonald Park Sa AU 5 5 0 0 0 3

Total 9 9 0 0 0 5

Show Date M Ch.Spindrift Just Call Me Mister BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Lori L Meadows & Scott A Meadows

120020 02/03/2012 WM-BW-BP - Charles Trotter, Carmel, CA USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

120021 02/04/2012 WM-BW-BP - Robert J. Whitney, Castleton, ON 2 2 0 0 0 2

120022 02/05/2012 WM-BE-BP-BB - Elaine L Whitney, Castleton, ON 4 4 0 0 4 2

120034 03/03/2012 WM-BW-BP - Carl E. Gomes, Bronx, NY USA 2 2 0 0 0 2

120035 03/04/2012 WM-BW-BP -  Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 2 2 0 0 0 2

120254 03/23/2012 BP-BB - Barbara Dempsey Alderman, Moon Township, PA 0 0 0 0 0 0

120255 03/24/2012 BP-BB - Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo, Monterrey N.l., MX 4 4 0 1 4 0

120256 03/25/2012 BP -  Chan Weng Woh, 30100 Ipoh Perak, MY 0 0 0 0 0 0

120414 04/06/2012 BP-BB -  Lynn Storeshaw, New Norway, AB 2 2 0 0 2 2

120415 04/07/2012 BP-BB -  Kathy Stewart, Spruce Grove, AB 2 2 0 0 2 2

120539 04/13/2012 BP-BB-PG - Wayne M Thompson, Westbank, BC 0 0 5 0 0 0

120540 04/13/2012 BP-BB - Darle M. Heck, Calgary, AB 1 1 0 0 1 0

120541 04/14/2012 BP-BB-PG-Gr 4 - Honey A. Glendinning, Delta, BC 1 11 5 2 11 0

120542 04/14/2012 BP-BB -  Lesley Hiltz, Brush Prairie, WA USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

120543 04/15/2012 BP-BB-PG-Gr 4 - Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 9 5 2 9 0

120544 04/15/2012 BP-BB - Avery Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

121834 05/04/2012 BP-BB - Dianne Ivey, Vernon, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

121835 05/05/2012 BP-BB -  Thomas J. Touzel, Vankleek Hill, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

121836 05/06/2012 BP-BB-PG Donna M Cole, Langley, BC 0 0 5 0 0 0

120490 05/19/2012 BP-BB - Carol J Graham, Rocky View County, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120491 05/19/2012 BP-BB - Thomas E. Nesbitt, Gananoque, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120492 05/20/2012 BP-BB - Richard Fehler, Regina, SK 0 0 0 0 0 0

120493 05/20/2012 BP-BB - Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120495 05/21/2012 BP-BB - Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120318 06/01/2012 BP-BB - Rafael Otalora Robayo, Bogota, CO 2 2 0 0 2 0



120319 06/02/2012 BP -  Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120320 06/03/2012 BP-BB - Gloria Geringer, Denham Springs, LA USA 3 3 0 0 3 0

120321 06/04/2012 BP - Raymond V. Filburn Jr., Newmarket, NH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

122334 06/29/2012 BB-Gr 4 - Denise Cornelssen, Sherwood Park, AB 2 7 0 2 7 0

122335 06/29/2012 BB-Gr 4 - Doreen E. Marsh, Victoria, BC 2 11 0 2 11 0

123368 08/03/2012 BB - Benjamin Luxton, MacDonald Park Sa AU 10 10 0 5 10 0

123065 09/28/2012 BB - Brian Taylor, Burlington ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

123067 09/29/2012 BB - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

123070 09/30/2012 BB - Thomas Burke, Charlottetown PE 1 1 0 0 1 0

122804 10/25/2012 BO - Kerrie Reeder, Rydalmerer Bc Nsw, AU 2 1 0 0 0 0

Total 45 77 20 14 69 13

Show Date F Ch. Spindrift Miss Unforgettable BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Pam Schmied

120382 02/18/2012 WF-BP-BB -  John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 1 1 0 0 1 1

120384 02/20/2012 WF-BO-BB-  Beverly Capstick, Monticello, MN USA 1 1 0 0 1 1

120098 03/23/2012 WF-BP-BB - Mel Kb Saranchuk, Lethbridge, AB 1 1 0 0 1 1

120099 03/23/2012 WF-BP-BB -Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 1 1 0 0 1 1

120100 03/24/2012 WF-BP-BB - Thomas Alexander, Dugald, MB 1 1 1 0 1 1

120101 03/24/2012 WF-BP-BB - Richard Fehler, Regina, SK 1 1 0 0 1 1

120103 03/25/2012 WF-BP-BB-Gr 4 - Allan Brown, Almonte, ON 1 13 0 0 13 3

121399 05/12/2012 WF-BP-BB - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 1 1 0 0 1 1

Total 8 20 1 0 20 10

Show Date M Ch Spindrift Mr Independence/PCN RN BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

120035 03/04/2012 BB - Cheryl E. Myers Egerton, Minto, NB 3 3 0 0 3 0

120416 04/08/2012 BP-BB - Patricia J Taylor, Winnipeg, MB 2 2 0 0 0 0

123066 09/28/2012 BB-Gr 3 - Jean M. Bateman, Saanichton BC 1 14 0 3 14 0

123068 09/29/2012 BB - Gr 3 - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie ON 1 15 0 3 15 0

123069 09/30/2012 BB - Donald B.G Duncan, Scarborough ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

122805 10/26/2012 BO - Jocelyn Croad, Queensland, AU

Total 8 35 0 6 33 0

Show Date F Spindrift Ms Follow My Lead BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Pam Schmied

120381 02/17/2012 WF-BP-BB-Gr 4 - Denise Cornelssen, Sherwood Park 1 7 0 0 7 2

120383 02/19/2012 WF-BP-BB - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 1 1 0 0 1 1

120790 05/11/2012 WF-BP-BB - Ainslie L. Mills, Surrey, BC 1 1 0 0 1 1



121400 05/12/2012 WF-BP-BB-PG-Gr 3 - John B. Ross, Puslinch, ON 1 18 5 0 18 3

121246 05/25/2012 WF-BP-BB - Kathleen Anderson-Wulff, Saskatoon, SK 0 0 0 0 0 0

121247 05/26/2012 WF-BP-BB-Gr 4 - Doug Windsor, Cambridge, ON 0 20 0 0 20 2

121248 05/27/2012 WF-BP-BB - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120684 06/22/2012 WF-BB-Gr 2 -  Garry Allan, Langley, BC 0 9 0 0 9 2

120685 06/22/2012 WF-BB - Vickie L Umpleby, Tottenham, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120686 06/23/2012 BB -  Cecilia C Ringstrom, Arrowwood, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120687 06/23/2012 BB - Thomas Alexander, Dugald, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

123144 11/17/2012 BB - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

123146 11/18/2012 BB - Patricia J Taylor, Winnipeg, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 56 5 0 56 11

Show Date F Tansek's Pinchou Isis BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Monica Proudfoot & Danniel Oosterman

120766 05/11/2012 WF-BO - Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120767 05/12/2012 WF-BO - Ek Sangkunakup, TH 0 0 0 0 0 0

120768 05/13/2012 WF-BO - Nancy M. Popovich, Westbank, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120521 05/25/2012 WF - Michael Hill, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120522 05/26/2012 WF - Tempest A. Deptuch, Louis Creek, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120523 05/27/2012 WF - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

120867 05/28/2012 WF -  Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date F Tin Pan Alley Gotta Luv Me BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Layla Loveless

122804 10/25/2012 WF-BP-BB - Kerrie Reeder, Rydalmerer Bc Nsw, AU 4 4 0 0 4 2

122805 10/26/2012 WF-BB-Gr 4 - Jocelyn Croad, Queensland, AU 4 61 0 0 61 4

122807 10/27/2012 WF - Richard Camacho, Shelton, WA USA 2 2 0 0 0 2

123241 12/08/2012 WF-BB - Walter Pinsker, Chilliwack, BC 2 2 0 0 2 2

Total 12 69 0 0 67 10

Show Date M Tin Pan Alley Guess Who Is At Beshia BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Zerilda M Boleska

122334 06/29/2012 WM-BP - Denise Cornelssen, Sherwood Park, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

122335 06/29/2012 WM-BP - Doreen E. Marsh, Victoria, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122336 06/30/2012 WM-BP - Charles Bett, Carrying Place, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=6c554810-73a2-102c-8ee1-dd6c8247de83&DogKey=99881672-5999-11e1-a6f2-7205c3c48c6f


122337 06/30/2012 WM-BP - Letitia Bett, Carrying Place, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

122338 07/01/2012 WM-BP - G. Tim Doxtater, Surrey, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122339 07/01/2012 WM-BP -  Donald J Emslie, Surrey, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

122339 07/01/2012 WM-BP -  Donald J Emslie, Surrey, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

121666 08/04/2012 BP - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

121667 08/05/2012 BP - Hiroshi Kamisato, Kanagawa JP 0 0 0 0 0 0

121668 08/06/2012 WM-BW - Doug Windsor, Cambridge ON 3 3 0 0 0 2

123368 08/03/2012 BP - Benjamin Luxton, MacDonald Park Sa AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 3 0 0 0 2

Date F Visionary's Makaya Is The One CGN BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Sherry Webb

120255 03/24/2012 WF-BOS - Dr. Francisco Chapa Guajardo, Monterrey, MX 1 1 0 0 0 1

120256 03/25/2012 WF-BOS -  Chan Weng Woh, 30100 Ipoh Perak, MY 1 1 0 0 0 1

120414 03/30/2012 WF-BOS -  Lynn Storeshaw, New Norway, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120414 04/06/2012 WF -  Lynn Storeshaw, New Norway, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120415 04/07/2012 WF -  Kathy Stewart, Spruce Grove, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120416 04/08/2012 WF - Patricia J Taylor, Winnipeg, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

120318 06/01/2012 WB - Rafael Otalora Robayo, Bogota, CO 0 0 0 0 0 0

120319 06/02/2012 WF -  Deborah C. Graffmann, Kilbride, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

120320 06/03/2012 WF - Gloria Geringer, Denham Springs, LA USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

122656 08/03/2012 WF-BO - Hans-Ulrich Haberli, Interlaken SE 5 5 0 0 0 3

123464 11/02/2012 WF-BO - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 1 1 0 0 0 1

Total 8 8 0 0 0 6

http://canuckdogs.com/index.php?PageKey=6c554810-73a2-102c-8ee1-dd6c8247de83&DogKey=99881672-5999-11e1-a6f2-7205c3c48c6f

